&)

§

4O O

Week

lw

I~

[

I~

10

11

12

13

5:2) KANG CHIAO

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Date

08/30-09/01

08/30 First Day of
Semester

09/04-09/08

09/11-09/15

09/16 PTC

09/18-09/23

09/23 Make-up Day
for 10/09

09/25-09/29

09/29 Moon Festival

10/02-10/06

10/09-10/13

10/09 and 10/10
Double 10 Holiday

10/16-10/20

10/23-10/27

10/30-11/03

11/06-11/10

11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

Unit

Unit 1
Who's This Young
Man?

Unit 2
What Are These?

Unit 3
Where Is Harry's
Bedroom?

Unit 4
There Is a
Playground at
Robert's School.

2023-2024 Fall Semester
LA Syllabus
E701-E702

Writing Skills, Grammar, Mechanics,
Vocabulary and Spelling

Skills
e Facts and Opinions
Grammar

e Present Tense
Sentence Patterns

e You are Chilean.

e Heis twenty years old.

e ltis very easy for you to complete the

task.

e You are a student of this college.

o We are intelligent.
Skills

e Scanning
Grammar

e Present Tense

e Subject-Verb Agreement
Sentence Patterns

e He goes to school every morning.

e She understands English.

e It mixes the sand and the water.

e He tries very hard.

e She enjoys playing the piano.
Skills

e |dentifying the Author’'s Purpose
Grammar

e Talking about Dates

e Ask “Where” Questions

e Whose and Possessive Pronouns
Sentence Patterns

e Where is my pencil case?

e  Where is your book?

e Where are my glasses?

e Their mother gets along well with

yours.
e What's mine is yours, my friend.

Midterm Exam Week

Skills

e Scanning
Grammar

e Thereis, There’s, and There are
Sentence Patterns

e There is one table in the classroom.

e There are three chairs in the
classroom.

e There is not a horse in the field.

e There are not eight children in the
school.

International Department

Hsinchu Campus

Writing Practice

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences



14

16

17

18

20

21

11/27-12/01

12/04-12/08

12/08 Sports Day

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29

01/01-01/05
01/01 New Year's
Day Holiday

01/08-01/12
01/15-01/19

01/19 Last Day of
Semester

Skills
e Cause and Effect
Grammar
e Imperative Sentences
Sentence Patterns
e Don’t answer the door unless your
parents are home.
Please open with care.
e Judge the submissions by their

Unit 5
Please Take a Seat.

artistic merit, not their technical skill.

Put your plate in the sink.
Ask the teacher about last night’s
homework.
e Call me!
Skills
e Contrasting
Grammar
e Present Progressive
Sentence Patterns

Unit 6 e We are not having lunch right now.
What Are You ¢ Are you having lunch right now?
Doing? e They are singing very nicely.

e The kids are sleeping.

¢ Why are the kids sleeping?

e When Bella is playing the guitar,
Andrew is listening to her.

e What are Bella and Andrew doing?

Final Exam Week

Storybook Design Activity

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences

Vocabulary
Words
Writing
Sentences

Revising Sentences



