2023-2024 Fall Semester LA Syllabus E701-E702

International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Unit	Writing Skills, Grammar, Mechanics, Vocabulary and Spelling	Writing Practice
1	08/30-09/01 08/30 First Day of Semester	Unit 1 Who's This Young Man?	Skills	
2	09/04-09/08			VocabularyWordsWritingSentences
<u>3</u>	09/11-09/15 09/16 PTC		 It is very easy for you to complete the task. You are a student of this college. We are intelligent. 	Revising Sentences
<u>4</u>	09/18-09/23 09/23 Make-up Day for 10/09	Unit 2 What Are These?	Skills	 Vocabulary
<u>5</u>	09/25-09/29 09/29 Moon Festival			Words Writing Sentences Revising Sentences
6	10/02-10/06		It mixes the sand and the water.He tries very hard.She enjoys playing the piano.	
7	10/09-10/13 10/09 and 10/10 Double 10 Holiday	Unit 3 Where Is Harry's Bedroom?	Skills Identifying the Author's Purpose Grammar Talking about Dates Ask "Where" Questions Whose and Possessive Pronouns Sentence Patterns Where is my pencil case? Where is your book? Where are my glasses? Their mother gets along well with yours. What's mine is yours, my friend.	 Vocabulary Words Writing Sentences Revising Sentences
8	10/16-10/20			
9	10/23-10/27	Midterm Exam Week		
10	10/30-11/03			
11	11/06-11/10	Unit 4 There Is a Playground at Robert's School.	Skills • Scanning	
12	11/13-11/17		 Grammar There is, There's, and There are Sentence Patterns There is one table in the classroom. There are three chairs in the classroom. There is not a horse in the field. There are not eight children in the school. 	Vocabulary Words Writing Sentences Revising Sentences
13	11/20-11/24			

14 <u>15</u>	11/27-12/01 12/04-12/08 12/08 Sports Day	Unit 5 Please Take a Seat.	Skills	 Vocabulary Words Writing Sentences
16	12/11-12/15		 Judge the submissions by their artistic merit, not their technical skill. Put your plate in the sink. Ask the teacher about last night's homework. Call me! 	Revising Sentences
17	12/18-12/22	Unit 6 What Are You Doing?	Skills	 Vocabulary Words Writing Sentences Revising Sentences
18	12/25-12/29			
<u>19</u>	01/01-01/05 01/01 New Year's Day Holiday			
20	01/08-01/12	Final Exam Week		
21	01/15-01/19 01/19 Last Day of Semester	Storybook Design Activity		